504586836 10/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4633548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. DENNIS GONZALEZ	09/28/2017
MR. JORDAN COHEN	09/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A-TEAM CAPITAL LLC
Street Address:	11011 MARIN STREET
City:	CORAL GABLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33156

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9712870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)445-8484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054471617

Email: patent@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIAN SANCHELIMA, ESQ.

Address Line 1:235 SW LE JEUNE ROADAddress Line 4:MIAMI, FLORIDA 33134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN SANCHELIMA, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/CS/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=171009vp.Signed 1st Draft Assignment.340033#page1.tif source=171009vp.Signed 1st Draft Assignment.340033#page2.tif

PATENT 504586836 REEL: 043823 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dennis Gonzalez & Jordan Cohen hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors", residing at 11011 Marin Street, Miami, Florida 33156, U.S.A., & 14 Country Lane, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, U.S.A., respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR CAPTURING AND MONITORING THE AMOUNT OF USERS WATCHING A MEDIA DEVICE for which a United States Letters Patent was issued on July 18, 2017, Patent No. 9,712,870; and

WHEREAS, A-Team Capital LLC, a Florida limited liability corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having a place of business at 11011 Marin Street, Coral Gables, Florida 33156, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the "Inventors", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Assignee", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "Assignee", as the assignee of our entire rights, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "Assignee", its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 043823 FRAME: 0664

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said "Assignee", or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said "Assignee", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Assignee", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

INVENTORS

Dated: 9/28/17

FAL 6524 161950830

Dated: 9/20 m.

Jordan Cohen

NJOYLC

061614106108952

EUP. 8/3,120.

STATE OF FLOM DA

) SS

COUNTY OF MIAMID AM

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 2 F day of Septem Be 2017.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

